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Tickets

317,527
308,480
264,997
256,807
172,484
166,489
162,232
159,564
155,026
153,600
142,170
141,598
140,000
135,442
133,600
132,627
131,129
130,854
127,411
126,509
123,974
122,881
121,839
121,233
118,711
117,909
109,327
107,078
105,412
104,397
103,789
102,673
101,019
99,785
99,463
98,436
98,357
97,258
96,996
95,754
93,868
93,077
92,466
92,363
91,916
81,869
80,706
78,996
74,175
74,114
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Amphitheatre Location
Red Rocks Amphitheatre Morrison, CO
Ruoff Music Center Noblesville, IN
DTE Energy Music Theatre Clarkston, M
Cynthia Woods Mitchell Pavilion The Woodlands, TX
Xfinity Center Mansfield, MA
Ak-Chin Pavilion Phoenix, AZ
PNC Music Pavilion Charlotte, NC
MidFlorida Credit Union Amph.  Tampa, FL
PNC Bank Arts Center Holmdel, NJ
Dos Equis Pavilion Dallas, TX

Hollywood Casino Amphitheatre Tinley Park, IL
Coastal Credit Union Music Park Raleigh, NC
Blue Ridge Amphitheater Danville, VA
Gorge Amphitheatre George, WA
American Family Insurance Amph. Miwaukee, Wl

Greek Theatre Los Angeles, CA

Walmart AMP Rogers, AR
Riverbend Music Center Cincinnati, OH
Pacific Amphitheatre Costa Mesa, CA
Blossom Music Center Cuyahoga Falls, OH
Ameris Bank Amphitheatre Alpharetta, GA
BB&T Pavilion Camden, NJ
Bethel Woods Ctr. For The Arts  Bethel, NY

Hollywood Casino Amph. Maryland Heights, MO
Northwell Health/Jones Beach Th.  Wantagh, NY
Hollywood Bowl

N. Island Credit Union Amph.
Shoreline Amphitheatre
Fiddler’s Green Amphitheatre  Englewood, CO
iTHINK Financial Amph. West Palm Beach, FL
Saratoga Performing Arts Cir. Saratoga Springs, NY
Sidney Myer Music Bowl Melbourne, AUSTRALIA
Pavilion At Toyota Music Factory
The St. Augustine Amph.
Jiffy Lube Live

Isleta Amphitheater
Whitewater Amphitheater

Los Angeles, CA
Chula Vista, CA
Mountain View, CA

Irving, TX
Saint Augustine, FL
Bristow, VA
Albuquerque, NM
New Braunfels, TX

Usana Amphitheatre Salt Lake City, UT
Bank of NH Pavilion Gilford, NH
Xfinity Theatre Hartford, CT
FivePoint Amphitheatre Irvine, CA
The Pavilion at Star Lake Burgettstown, PA
Greek Theatre At UC Berkeley  Berkeley, CA
Daily’s Place Amphitheater Jacksonville, FL
KettleHouse Amphitheater Bonner, MT
Germania Insurance Amphi. Austin, TX

Michigan Lottery Amph./Freedom Hill - Steriing Heights, MI
Darien Lake Perf. Arts Ctr. Darien Center, NY
Merriweather Post Pavilion Columbia, MD
St. Joseph’s Health Amph./Lakeview Syracuse, NY

Gross

$22,756,020
$15,496,873
$14,923,308
$15,517,871
$11,512,617
$9,485,094
$9,233,158
$9,583,855
$9,726,240
$9,649,615
$7,478,281
$7,550,767
$8,963,017
$8,877,635
$9,281,108
$8,365,959
$6,854,905
$7,467,586
$5,295,362
$6,827,060
$7,922,973
$6,351,519
$7,240,070
$6,239,689
$10,032,445
$12,045,233
$6,821,535
$6,148,489
$8,321,856
$5,860,430
$5,837,973
$4,824,900
$5,207,151
$5,324,450
$6,190,272
$5,016,635
$4,739,973
$4,643,228
$6,905,729
$4,915,856
$6,768,836
$4,604,951
$5,942,781
$6,137,343
$4,311,529
$5,020,386
$4,085,500
$4,041,009
$4,964,225
$3,848,009

Tickets

69,989
68,272
67,426
67,220
66,790
62,950
61,409
57,500
53,068
52,442
47,878
47,099
43,471
43,457
42,928
42,537
42,307
40,091
39,471
38,068
35,762
35,606
35,547
34,473
33,887
30,779
29,491
29,368
28,532
27,868
26,978
26,466
26,221
25,496
25,061
24,298
24,192
24,190
22,903
22,136
21,487
20,703
20,560
20,180
19,693
19,032
18,388
18,088
17,482
17,242

Amphitheatre Location

Veterans United Home Loans Amph. Virginia Beach, VA
Concord Pavilion Concord, CA
Constellation Brands-Marvin Sands PAC ~ Canandaigua, NY
McMenamins Edgefield Amph.  Troutdale, OR

The Wharf Amphitheater Orange Beach, AL
Azura Amphitheater Bonner Springs, KS
White River Amphitheatre Auburn, WA
Vina Robles Amphitheatre Paso Robles, CA
Ozarks Amphitheater Camdenton, MO
Huntington Bank Pav./Northerly Is.  Chicago, IL
Thompson’s Point Portland, ME
Sunlight Supply Amphitheater  Ridgefield, WA
Cellairis Amphi. At Lakewood Atlanta, GA
Waldbiihne Berlin Berlin, GERMANY
Nutty Brown Amphitheatre Austin, TX
Hayden Homes Amphitheater Bend, OR
Ascend Amphitheater Nashville, TN
TCU Amph./White River St. Park  Indianapolis, IN
Treasure Island Amphitheater Welch, MN
Leader Bank Pavilion Boston, MA
Artpark Amphitheater Lewiston, NY
Oklahoma City Zoo Amph. Oklahoma City, OK

Humphrey’s Concerts By The Bay  San Diego, CA

Palco Tecate Monterrey, MEXICO
Santa Barbara Bowl Santa Barbara, CA
Cook’s Garage Lubbock, TX
Toyota Amphitheatre Wheatland, CA
Oxbow Riverstage Napa, CA
Marymoor Park Redmond, WA
Firsthank Amphitheater Franklin, TN
Oak Mountain Amphitheatre Pelham, AL

Meadow Brook Amphitheatre
TSB Bowl Of Brooklands
Stone Pony Summer Stage Asbury Park, NJ
Harrah’s Council Bluffs-Stir Concert Cove  Council Bluffs, IA

Rochester, Ml

Mesa Amphitheatre Mesa, AZ
Soaring Eagle Amphitheatre  Mount Pleasant, MI
Red Hat Amphitheater Raleigh, NC
Ironstone Amphitheatre Murphys, CA
McGrath Amphitheatre Cedar Rapids, 1A
Charlotte Metro Credit Union Amph.  Charlotte, NC
Brandon Amphitheater Brandon, MS
Darling’s Waterfront Pavilion Bangor, ME
Glen Helen Amphitheater San Bernardino, CA

Lake Tahoe Outdoor Arena/Harveys Stateline, NV

Skyline Stage/Mann Ctr. For Perf. Arts  Philadelphia, PA
Cal Coast Credit Union Open Air Th. San Diego, CA
Ford Idaho Center Amphitheater
Cuthbert Amphitheater
Saint Louis Music Park

Nampa, ID
Eugene, OR
Maryland Heights, MO

Gross

$3,528,805
$5,279,974
$3,547,241
$3,357,165
$4,759,308
$3,002,434
$3,206,135
$3,648,699
$2,775,606
$3,471,403
$2,334,587
$3,322,830
$2,793,285
$2,456,573
$2,464,512
$3,119,885
$2,312,536
$1,345,624
$2,970,887
$1,862,954
$1,470,806
$1,509,682
$2,234,024
$2,230,418
$2,504,408
$1,166,455
$1,784,462
$2,609,372
$1,268,039
$2,332,908
$2,321,344
$1,145,104

New Plymouth, NEW ZEALAND $1,799,998

$1,021,876
$1,408,189
$1,269,445
$1,584,712
$898,580
$1,551,104
$981,403
$926,879
$1,195,598
$1,440,513
$1,173,793
$1,565,987
$886,830
$929,638
$933,768
$639,021
$819,4830

All figures are for tickets sold worldwide as reported to POLLSTAR for shows played between 11/19/20 to 11/17/21.
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