2021

## YEAR [N] Worldwide Ticket Sales TOP 100 AMPHITHEATRES

	Tickets	Amphitheatre Location	Gross		Tickets	Amphitheatre Location	Gross
1	317,527	Red Rocks Amphitheatre Morrison, CO	\$22,756,020	51	69,989	Veterans United Home Loans Amph. Virginia Beach, VA	\$3,528,805
2	308,480	Ruoff Music Center Noblesville, IN	\$15,496,873	52	68,272	Concord Pavilion Concord, CA	\$5,279,974
3	264,997	DTE Energy Music Theatre Clarkston, MI	\$14,923,308	53	67,426	Constellation Brands-Marvin Sands PAC Canandaigua, NY	\$3,547,241
4	256,807	Cynthia Woods Mitchell Pavilion The Woodlands, TX	\$15,517,871	54	67,120	McMenamins Edgefield Amph. Troutdale, OR	\$3,357,165
5	172,484	Xfinity Center Mansfield, MA	\$11,512,617	55	66,790	The Wharf Amphitheater Orange Beach, AL	\$4,759,308
6	166,489	Ak-Chin Pavilion Phoenix, AZ	\$9,485,094	56	62,950	Azura Amphitheater Bonner Springs, KS	\$3,002,434
7	162,232	PNC Music Pavilion Charlotte, NC	\$9,233,158	57	61,409	White River Amphitheatre Auburn, WA	\$3,206,135
8	159,564	MidFlorida Credit Union Amph. Tampa, FL	\$9,583,855	58	57,500	Vina Robles Amphitheatre Paso Robles, CA	\$3,648,699
9	155,026	PNC Bank Arts Center Holmdel, NJ	\$9,726,240	59	53,068	Ozarks Amphitheater Camdenton, MO	\$2,775,606
10	153,600	Dos Equis Pavilion Dallas, TX	\$9,649,615	60	52,442	Huntington Bank Pav./Northerly Is. Chicago, IL	\$3,471,403
11	142,170	Hollywood Casino Amphitheatre Tinley Park, IL	\$7,478,281	61	47,878	Thompson's Point Portland, ME	\$2,334,587
12	141,598	Coastal Credit Union Music Park Raleigh, NC	\$7,550,767	62	47,099	Sunlight Supply Amphitheater Ridgefield, WA	\$3,322,830
13	140,000	Blue Ridge Amphitheater Danville, VA	\$8,963,017	63	43,471	Cellairis Amphi. At Lakewood Atlanta, GA	\$2,793,285
14	135,442	Gorge Amphitheatre George, WA	\$8,877,635	64	43,457	Waldbühne Berlin Berlin, GERMANY	\$2,456,573
15	133,600	American Family Insurance Amph. Milwaukee, WI	\$9,281,108	65	42,928	Nutty Brown Amphitheatre Austin, TX	\$2,464,512
16	132,627	Greek Theatre Los Angeles, CA	\$8,365,959	66	42,537	Hayden Homes Amphitheater Bend, OR	\$3,119,885
17	131,129	Walmart AMP Rogers, AR	\$6,854,905	67	42,307	Ascend Amphitheater Nashville, TN	\$2,312,536
18	130,854	Riverbend Music Center Cincinnati, OH	\$7,467,586	68	40,091	TCU Amph./White River St. Park Indianapolis, IN	\$1,345,624
19	127,411	Pacific Amphitheatre Costa Mesa, CA	\$5,295,362	69	39,471	Treasure Island Amphitheater Welch, MN	\$2,970,887
20	126,509	Blossom Music Center Cuyahoga Falls, OH	\$6,827,060	70	38,068	Leader Bank Pavilion Boston, MA	\$1,862,954
21	123,974	Ameris Bank Amphitheatre Alpharetta, GA	\$7,922,973	71	35,762	Artpark Amphitheater Lewiston, NY	\$1,470,806
22	122,881	BB&T Pavilion Camden, NJ	\$6,351,519	72	35,606	Oklahoma City Zoo Amph. Oklahoma City, OK	\$1,509,682
23	121,839	Bethel Woods Ctr. For The Arts Bethel, NY	\$7,240,070	73	35,547	Humphrey's Concerts By The Bay San Diego, CA	\$2,234,024
24	121,233	Hollywood Casino Amph. Maryland Heights, MO	\$6,239,689	74	34,473	Palco Tecate Monterrey, MEXICO	\$2,230,418
25	118,711	Northwell Health/Jones Beach Th. Wantagh, NY	\$10,032,445	75	33,887	Santa Barbara Bowl Santa Barbara, CA	\$2,504,408
26	117,909	Hollywood Bowl Los Angeles, CA	\$12,045,233	76	30,779	Cook's Garage Lubbock, TX	\$1,166,455
27	109,327	N. Island Credit Union Amph. Chula Vista, CA	\$6,821,535	77	29,491	Toyota Amphitheatre Wheatland, CA	\$1,784,462
28	107,078	Shoreline Amphitheatre Mountain View, CA	\$6,148,489	78	29,368	Oxbow Riverstage Napa, CA	\$2,609,372
29	105,412	Fiddler's Green Amphitheatre Englewood, CO	\$8,321,856	79	28,532	Marymoor Park Redmond, WA	\$1,268,039
30	104,397	iTHINK Financial Amph. West Palm Beach, FL	\$5,860,430	80	27,868	Firstbank Amphitheater Franklin, TN	\$2,332,908
31	103,789	Saratoga Performing Arts Ctr. Saratoga Springs, NY	\$5,837,973	81	26,978	Oak Mountain Amphitheatre Pelham, AL	\$2,321,344
32	102,673	Sidney Myer Music Bowl Melbourne, AUSTRALIA	\$4,824,900	82	26,466	Meadow Brook Amphitheatre Rochester, MI	\$1,145,104
33	101,019	Pavilion At Toyota Music Factory Irving, TX	\$5,207,151	83	26,221	TSB Bowl Of Brooklands New Plymouth, NEW ZEALAN	ID \$1,799,998
34	99,785	The St. Augustine Amph. Saint Augustine, FL	\$5,324,450	84	25,496	Stone Pony Summer Stage Asbury Park, NJ	\$1,021,876
35	99,463	Jiffy Lube Live Bristow, VA	\$6,190,272	85	25,051	Harrah's Council Bluffs-Stir Concert Cove Council Bluffs, IA	\$1,408,189
36	98,436	Isleta Amphitheater Albuquerque, NM	\$5,016,635	86	24,298	Mesa Amphitheatre Mesa, AZ	\$1,269,445
37	98,357	Whitewater Amphitheater New Braunfels, TX	\$4,739,973	87	24,192	Soaring Eagle Amphitheatre Mount Pleasant, MI	\$1,584,712
38	97,258	Usana Amphitheatre Salt Lake City, UT	\$4,643,228	88	24,190	Red Hat Amphitheater Raleigh, NC	\$898,580
39	96,996	Bank of NH Pavilion Gilford, NH	\$6,905,729	89	22,903	Ironstone Amphitheatre Murphys, CA	\$1,551,104
40	95,754	<b>Xfinity Theatre</b> Hartford, CT	\$4,915,856	90	22,136	McGrath Amphitheatre Cedar Rapids, IA	\$981,403
41	93,868	FivePoint Amphitheatre Irvine, CA	\$6,768,836	91	21,487	Charlotte Metro Credit Union Amph. Charlotte, NC	\$926,879
42	93,077	The Pavilion at Star Lake Burgettstown, PA	\$4,604,951	92	20,703	Brandon Amphitheater Brandon, MS	\$1,195,598
43	92,466	Greek Theatre At UC Berkeley Berkeley, CA	\$5,942,781	93	20,560	Darling's Waterfront Pavilion Bangor, ME	\$1,440,513
44	92,363	Daily's Place Amphitheater Jacksonville, FL	\$6,137,343	94	20,180	Glen Helen Amphitheater San Bernardino, CA	\$1,173,793
45	91,916	KettleHouse Amphitheater Bonner, MT	\$4,311,529	95	19,693	Lake Tahoe Outdoor Arena/Harveys Stateline, NV	\$1,565,987
46	81,869	Germania Insurance Amphi. Austin, TX	\$5,020,386	96	19,032	Skyline Stage/Mann Ctr. For Perf. Arts Philadelphia, PA	\$886,830
47	80,706	Michigan Lottery Amph./Freedom Hill Sterling Heights, MI	\$4,085,500	97	18,388	Cal Coast Credit Union Open Air Th. San Diego, CA	\$929,638
48	78,996	Darien Lake Perf. Arts Ctr. Darien Center, NY	\$4,041,009	98	18,088	Ford Idaho Center Amphitheater Nampa, ID	\$933,768
49	74,175	Merriweather Post Pavilion Columbia, MD	\$4,964,225	99	17,482	Cuthbert Amphitheater Eugene, OR	\$639,021
50	74,114	St. Joseph's Health Amph./Lakeview Syracuse, NY	\$3,848,009	100	17,242	Saint Louis Music Park Maryland Heights, MO	\$819,4830

All figures are for tickets sold worldwide as reported to  ${f POLLSTAR}$  for shows played between 11/19/20 to 11/17/21.